
 

Bid Number: GEM/2024/B/5147348
Dated: 09-08-2024

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2024/B/5147348-C5

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. AVAILABILITY OF OFFICE OF SERVICE PROVIDER: An office of the Service Provider must be located in the
state of Consignee.  DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO BE SUBMITTED.

2. PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES: Service Provider is required to pay Salaries / wages of
contracted staff deployed at buyer location first i.e. on their own and then claim payment from Buyer
alongwith all statutory documents like, PF, ESIC etc. as well as the bank statement of payment done to
staff.

3. Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

4. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .
5. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

The Corrigendum/Addendum/Clarification to Pre-Bid Queries raised by p
rospective bidders in response to GEM Bid No: GEM/2024/B/5147348 , d

ated: 27-07-2024

S NO QUERY FROM VENDOR REPLY

1
Bidder should have minimum Annu
al Average turnover of Rs. 11.92 cr
ore or more in last three financial y
ears .

As per GEM  - Maximum limit is
400%.

   

2
Bidder should have solvency certifi
cate from banker(s) for the value n
ot less than Rs 11.92 Cr. Point No.

Bid Corrigendum issued.

   

3

At least one similar completed wor
k in Academic Central / State Gover
nment University Campus with cont
ract amount of not less than Rs 11.
92 Cr- in any one year during the p
eriod of last seven year

Bid Corrigendum issued

   

1 / 4

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Jul/GEM_2024_B_5147348/CLM0010/ATCS_ab7dcee5-805b-4c54-b0051722073405834_buyer3.iiiti.dl@gembuyer.in.pdf


4 Bidder should have a minimum 100
0 employee on roll.

As per requirement in the
QCBS method

   

5 IS PRE BID IS MANDATORY OR NOT(
TECHNICAL EVALUATION) ? No Mandatory

   

6

Proof of valid DGR sponsorship or p
roof of being run by an Ex- Service
man/Ex-Paramilitary man (as applic
able). License issued by the controll
ing authority as required by Private
Security Agencies (regulations) Act 
2005 Delhi and Delhi Private Securi
ty Agencies (Regulation) Rules 200
9 As we are having Valid PSARA Cer
tificate for Delhi but not having DG
R Registration certificate and neith
er our firm is being run by Ex- Servi
ceman/Ex-Paramilitary man, so are 
we eligible to apply for the bid?

PSARA Certificate is valid for eli
gibility.

   

7
Proof of valid DGR sponsorship or p
roof of being run or operated by Ex-
serviceman/ex- Para- Military perso
nnel

PSARA Certificate is valid for eli
gibility.

   

8

EMD in form of Bank Guarantee is a
cceptable or not, if yes which forma
t for BG is to be used as one is give
n in ATC File of your bid and other f
ormat is given by GeM portal, Pleas
e confirm the same?

Yes acceptable in the BG forma
t also. Please use the GEM or b
ank format

   

9
The Agency should be solvency cert
ificate from banker(s) for the value 
not less than Rs. 1,19,20,000/-

The solvency certificate should 
have been issued within 6 mon
ths from original last date of th
e submission of the bid. The bid
der has to upload a self certifie
d scanned copy along with the 
bid.

   

10

The Agency should preferably have 
its own training School or tie-ups (M
oU should be attached) for training 
of their personnel deployed duly ap
proved under PSARA 2005.

Please Submit the undertaking i
n the Company letterhead

   

2 / 4



11

Brief on Training facilities as
required by “Private Security Agenc
ies (regulations) Act  2005 Delhi an
d Delhi Private Security Agencies (R
egulation) Rules 2009.

Please Submit the undertaking i
n the Company letterhead

   

12 The Agency should be a member of
a Professional Security Association.

An undertaking to this effect ha
s to be given with the tender th
at the membership would be ob
tained & submitted within 3 mo
nths of award.

   

13
The agency should be able to earm
ark one vehicle or e-scooter on 24X
7 basis. No extra shall be payable f
or the same.

The requirement is of vehicle 1 
no (e-bike/e-scooter two wheel
er)

   

14
The Gratuity and bonus payments s
hall be the responsibility of the age
ncy and no payment shall be made 
by IIITD in this regard.

No Change

Note: Kindly ignore the previous Bid Corrigendum GEM/2024/B/5147348-C4 due some f
ormatting error.

.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

3 / 4

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export
experience.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

4 / 4

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240809

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

